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FOR MRI BOOKINGS: Contact booking@scp.co.za or 021 100 6600. For all other bookings, see branch information below.

BRANCH INFORMATION

SCP RADIOLOGY BRACKENFELL
SCP Radiology, 15 Roslyn Street
Brackenfell, Western Cape, 7560
021 981 0091 | brackenfell@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY CAPE GATE
Mediclinic Cape Gate

Cnr Okavango & Tanner Street
Brackenfell, Western Cape, 7560
021 983 1680 | capegate@scp.co.za

CAPE TOWN MRI

Netcare Christiaan Barnard Memorial Hospital
Cnr DF Malan Street &

Rua Bartholomeu Dias Plain

Foreshore, Western Cape, 8001

021 276 2306 | reception@capetownmri.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY CERES
SCP Radiology, 16 Munnik Street
Ceres, Western Cape, 6835
023 316 1502 | ceres@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY DURBANVILLE
Mediclinic Durbanville

Wellington Road

Durbanville, Western Cape, 7550

021 975 3962 | durbanville@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY DURBANVILLE
ORTHOPAEDIC

Suite 7, Orthopaedic Centre

Paul Kruger Street

Durbanville, Western Cape, 7550
021 975 4495 | ortho@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY LOUIS LEIPOLDT AND MRI

Mediclinic Louis Leipoldt

7 Broadway Street

Bellville, Western Cape, 7530

021 948 5951 | bellvile@scp.co.za

PATIENT INFORMATION

SCP RADIOLOGY MALMESBURY
Crestcare Malmesbury

Piketberg Street

Malmesbury, Western Cape, 7300

022 150 0261 | malmesbury@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY PAARL
Mediclinic Paarl

Room 6, 62 Berlyn Street

Paarl, Western Cape, 7646

021 872 3049 | paarl@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY PAARL MEDICENTRE
Medicentre Paarl

New Eskdale Street

Paarl, Western Cape, 7646

021 100 6226 | paarimedicentre@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY PANORAMA
Mediclinic Panorama, G08

Rothschild Boulevard

Panorama, Western Cape, 7500

021 930 4460 | panorama@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY PANORAMA
HEALTHCARE CENTRE

Ground Floor, Panorama Healthcare Centre
60 Hennie Winterbach Street

Panorama, Western Cape, 7500

021 929 4530 | panhealthcare@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY PANORAMA MR CENTRE
MR Centre, Ground Floor, Mediclinic Panorama
Rothschild Boulevard

Panorama, Western Cape, 7500

021 929 4514 | panoramamr@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY ROBERTSON
Carewell Hospital, 10 Johan de Jong Drive
Robertson, Western Cape, 6705

028 050 2265 | robertson@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY SWELLENDAM
SCP Radiology, 134 Voortrek Street
Swellendam, Western Cape, 6740

028 514 3929 | swellendam@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY TYGERVALLEY
MAMMOGRAPHY CENTRE

Shop B,Gihon Building, Ground Floor,
Cnr Sportica Crescent &

Bill Bezuidenhout Avenue

Bellville, Western Cape, 7530

021 100 6140 | tygervalley@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY VREDENBURG
Life Healthcare, Voortrekker Street
Vredenburg, Western Cape, 7380

022 713 4431 | vredenburg@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY VREDENDAL
SCP Radiology, 14 Kooperasie Street
Vredendal, Western Cape, 8160

027 213 4395 | vredendal@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY WILLOWBRIDGE
Willowbridge Place (FNB Building)

Cnr Carl Cronje & Old Oak Drive
Bellville, Western Cape, 7530

021 100 6400 | willowbridge@scp.co.za

SCP RADIOLOGY WORCESTER
Mediclinic Worcester

67 Fairbairn Street

Worcester, Western Cape, 6850

023 347 0923 | worcester@scp.co.za

Some imaging procedures require pre-authorisation from your medical aid. Please contact your medical aid administrator for details.
Female patients please inform the radiology staff should you be pregnant or suspect that you might be pregnant.

PATIENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Abdominal Ultrasound

Nil per mouth 6 hours prior to exam (eating introduces air into the stomach and bowel, complicating visualisation of the target organs and also causes

the gallbladder to collapse).

Water and medication may be taken.
Kidney/Pelvis Ultrasound

Eat and drink as normal.

Please arrive with a full bladder.

Please notify the MRI facility should any of the following be present:
Cardiac pacemakers, intracranial aneurysm clips, neurostimulators, cochlear implants or any ferromagnetic foreign bodies.

Please wear comfortable clothing. You may be asked to change into metal-free clothing.

CT SCAN

Preparation prior to a CT scan is largely dependent on the region being examined. All preparation procedures will be outlined when making your

appointment.

Patient registration forms can be downloaded from www.scp.co.za.
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